

Extreme Networks to Present on Converged Networks at VoiceCon Orlando

SANTA CLARA, CA, Mar 15, 2010 (MARKETWIRE via COMTEX News Network) -- Extreme Networks, Inc. (NASDAQ: EXTR) today announced its participation in a key educational session at the upcoming VoiceCon Orlando, the leading enterprise communications conference, held Mar. 22-25 at the Gaylord Resort in Kissimmee, FL.

Extreme Networks will participate in the following VoiceCon Orlando session:

Session Title: QoS and Network Design for Converged Networks

Date and Time: Wednesday, March 24th, 2:00 to 5:00 p.m. PT

Presenter: Harpreet Chadha, senior director of product management for Extreme Networks

Throughout the VoiceCon Orlando session, expert panelists will examine what is required to deliver QoS for voice and video on the LAN, what it takes to run video at acceptable quality levels and how to classify traffic on the converged network to ensure consistent communications.

Extreme Networks converged network solutions deliver an outstanding user experience for voice and video over a single converged infrastructure with intelligent software, allowing IT managers to achieve cost efficiencies and the automation of common tasks. Extreme Networks, in conjunction with leading vendors for unified communications and IP video, provides organizations with a range of technology choices and tailored solutions.

More information about Extreme Networks approach to converged enterprise networks http://www.extremenetworks.com/solutions/ms-ip-telephony.aspx

Extreme Networks, Inc.

Extreme Networks provides converged Ethernet network infrastructure that support data, voice and video for enterprises and service providers. The company's network solutions feature high performance, high availability and scalable switching solutions that enable organizations to address real-world communications challenges and opportunities. Operating in more than 50 countries, Extreme Networks provides wired and wireless secure LANs, data center infrastructure and Service Provider Ethernet transport solutions that are complemented by global, 24x7 service and support. For more information, visit: http://www.extremenetworks.com

Extreme Networks is a registered trademark of Extreme Networks, Inc. in the United States and other countries.

For more information, contact: Greg Cross Extreme Networks Public Relations 408/579-3483 Email Contact

SOURCE: Extreme Networks, Inc.

http://www2.marketwire.com/mw/emailprcntct?id=78BEA0A20BBC3C69

Copyright 2010 Marketwire, Inc., All rights reserved.

News Provided by COMTEX